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2018-2019 Alumni Year-Out Employment Data

Data from the Michigan Department of Education (MDE)

Responses from GVSU Fall 2017 and Winter 2018 Program Completers (N = 43).
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Did you obtain employment in the school district where you completed

your clinical experience?

No Response 0 0%

Yes 6 14%
No 37 86%
Total 43 100%

How many job applications did you complete?

0 1 2%

1to3 12 28%
4t06 6 14%
5to9 7 16%
10to 12 0 0%

13to 15 5 12%
16 or more 12 28%
Total 43 100%

How many interviews did you have?

Number

Percentage

No Response 0 0%
0 0 0%
1to3 27 63%
4to6 9 21%
5to9 5 12%
10to 12 0 0%
13 to 15 1 2%
16 or more 1 2%
Total 43 100%

NOTE: N = 43. MDE Survey conducted in 2019. Data distributed by MDE in 2020.

Data analyzed by Grand Valley State University College of Education Student Information and Services Center.
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How many job offers did you receive?

No Response 0 0%
0 3 7%
1 25 58%
2 7 16%
3 4 9%
4 3 7%
5 or More 1 2%
Total 43 100%

In your opinion, how difficult was it / is it to find a job in your content
area(s)?

Very Difficult 8 18%
Somewhat Difficult 19 44%
Somewhat Easy 11 26%
Very Easy 5 12%
Total 43 100%

Satisfaction with Teaching Placement
Number Percentage

| found employment in my content area(s), but was not happy with 8 19%
my teaching placement.

| found employment in my content area(s), and was happy with my 27 63%
teaching placement.

| did not find employment in my content area(s), and am still 3 7%
searching for a job in my content area(s).

| did not find employment in my content area(s), and am 2 5%
considering employment outside of teaching.

None of the above. 3 3%
Total 43 100%

NOTE: N = 43. MDE Survey conducted in 2019. Data distributed by MDE in 2020.
Data analyzed by Grand Valley State University College of Education Student Information and Services Center. 3



